## 507168733 03/09/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7215579

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JANOME SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.	10/01/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JANOME CORPORATION
Street Address:	1463, HAZAMA-MACHI
City:	HACHIOJI-SHI, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	193-0941

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29707449	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)761-2375

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7037614100

Email: admin@mcginniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MCGINN I.P. LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 8321 OLD COURTHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182-3817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IWA.182
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN M. MCGINN
SIGNATURE:	/Sean M. McGinn/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2022

### **Total Attachments: 17**

source=Certificate#page1.tif source=Certificate#page2.tif source=Certificate#page3.tif source=Certificate#page4.tif source=Certificate#page5.tif source=Certificate#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059211 FRAME: 0816

507168733

source=Certificate#page7.tif	
source=Certificate#page8.tif	
source=Certificate#page9.tif	
source=Certificate#page10.tif	
source=Certificate#page11.tif	
source=Certificate#page12.tif	
source=Certificate#page13.tif	
source=Certificate#page14.tif	
source=Certificate#page15.tif	
source=Certificate#page16.tif	
source=Declaration#page1.tif	
' •	

PATENT REEL: 059211 FRAME: 0817

## **Certificate of All Historical Matters**

1463 Hazama-machi, Hachioji, Tokyo JANOME Corporation

Corporate Identification No.	0101-01-008876		
Trade name	JANOME SEWING MACHINE Company Limited		
	JANOME Corporation	Changed on October 1, 2021	
		Registered on October 1, 2021	
Head office	1463 Hazama-machi, Hachioji, Tokyo		
Method of public	To be electronically publicized on http://www.janome.co.jp		
announcement	To be publicized on Nihon Keizai Shimbun, if the Company	is unable to make electronic	
	public announcement due to accidents or any other circumsta	nces beyond its control.	
	To be electronically publicized on	Changed on June 26, 2020	
	https://www.janome.co.jp		
	To be publicized on Nihon Keizai Shimbun, if the Company	Registered on July 6, 2020	
	is unable to make electronic public announcement due to		
	accidents or any other circumstances beyond its control.		
Date of establishment of	June 27, 1950		
company			
Purpose	Manufacture and sale of sewing machines, sewing things and clothing accessories		
	2. Manufacture and sale of office machinery and apparatuses, optical machinery and		
	apparatuses, and precision machinery and apparatuses		
	<ul> <li>3. Manufacture and sale of electrical machinery and apparatuses, and electronic machinery and apparatuses</li> <li>4. Manufacture and sale of molding machinery and apparatuses, foundry machinery and apparatuses, and metalworking machinery and apparatuses</li> </ul>		
	5. Manufacture and sale of fitness machinery and apparatuses		
	6. Manufacture and sale of furniture and beddings		
	7. Manufacture and sale of teaching materials and educationa	l equipment	
	8. Management of sports facilities and restaurants		
	9. Sale of clothing, daily necessities, jewelries, precious metals, cosmetics, interior and		
	exterior decorations, art and craft works, books, stationeries, sports gear, and audio		
	equipment		
	10. Plate-making, printing, bookbinding and sale of products therefrom		
	11. Computer information processing, and production and sale of software		
	12. Financial service		
	13. Life/nonlife insurance agency		
	14. Real property consultancy		
	15. Accepting consignment of real property management and lease service		
	16. Possession, sale, purchase, agency, and lease of real property		
	17. Holding and trading of securities		

Serial No.  $\mathcal{T}$  362883 \* Underline denotes the item that has been deleted.

# 1463 Hazama-machi, Hachioji, Tokyo JANOME Corporation

JANOME Corporation	18. All other businesses ancillary to the above businesses		
Number of shares as a unit of transaction	100 shares		Changed on October 1, 2015 Registered on October 5, 2015
Number of shares	45 million shares		Changed on October 1, 2015
authorized to issue			Registered on October 5, 2015
Total number of shares	Total number of shares al	lready issued	Changed on October 1, 2015
already issued, type and	19,521,444 shares		Registered on October 5, 2015
number by type			
Amount of capital	11,372,999,766 Yen		
Name, address and	1-4-1, Marunouchi, Chiyo	oda-ku, Tokyo	
business office of transfer agent	Sumitomo Mitsui Trust B	Bank, Limited	
	1-4-1, Marunouchi, Chiyo	oda-ku, Tokyo	
	Transfer agent departmen	nt of Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank,	Limited
		Changed on April 1, 2012	Registered on April 2, 2012
Matters relating to officers	Director	Michio Ohba	Reappointed on June 23, 2017
			Registered on July 5, 2017
	<u>Director</u>	Michio Ohba	Reappointed on June 22, 2018
			Registered on July 5, 2018
	<u>Director</u>	Michio Ohba	Reappointed on June 21, 2019
			Registered on June 28, 2019
	<u>Director</u>	Michio Ohba	Reappointed on June 26, 2020
			Registered on July 6, 2020
			Resigned on June 25, 2021
			Registered on July 1, 2021
	Director	<u>Masashi Kawashima</u>	Reappointed on June 23, 2017
			Registered on July 5, 2017
			Resigned on June 22, 2018
			Registered on July 5, 2018

Serial No. 7 362883 \* Underline denotes the item that has been deleted.

Director	Masayuki Kitamura	Reappointed on June 23, 2017
		Registered on July 5, 2020
Director	Masayuki Kitamura	Reappointed on June 22, 2018
		Registered on July 5, 2018
		Resigned on June 21, 2019
		Registered on June 28, 2019
Director	Toshiya Takayasu	Reappointed on June 23, 2017
		Registered on July 5, 2017
Director	Toshiya Takayasu	Reappointed on June 22, 2018
		Registered on July 5, 2018
Director	Toshiya Takayasu	Reappointed on June 21, 2019
		Registered on June 28, 2019
Director	Toshiya Takayasu	Reappointed on June 26, 2020
		Registered on July 6, 2020
Director	Toshiya Takayasu	Reappointed on June 25, 2021
		Registered on July 1, 2021
Director	Mitsuhiro Sakizuki	Appointed on June 23, 2017
·		Registered on July 5, 2017
Director	Mitsuhiro Sakizuki	Reappointed on June 22, 2018
		Registered on July 5, 2018
<u>Director</u>	Mitsuhiro Sakizuki	Reappointed on June 21, 2019
		Registered on June 28, 2019
		Resigned on June 26, 2020
		Registered on July 6, 2020

	Director	Makoto Saito	Appointed on June 23, 2017
			Registered on July 5, 2017
	<u>Director</u>	Makoto Saito	Reappointed on June 22, 2018
			Registered on July 5, 2018
	Director	Makoto Saito	Reappointed on June 21, 2019
			Registered on June 28, 2019
	Director	Makoto Saito	Reappointed on June 26, 2020
			Registered on July 6, 2020
	Director	Makoto Saito	Reappointed on June 25, 2021
			Registered on July 1, 2021
	Director	Fumiaki Nakajima	Appointed on June 21, 2019
	(Outside Director)		Registered on June 28, 2019
	Director	Fumiaki Nakajima	Reappointed on June 26, 2020
	(Outside Director)		Registered on July 6, 2020
	Director	Fumiaki Nakajima	Reappointed on June 25, 2021
	(Outside Director)		Registered on July 1, 2021
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Hitoshi Doi</u>	Appointed on June 26, 2020
			Registered on July 6, 2020
1	Director	Hitoshi Doi	Reappointed on June 25, 2021
			Registered on July 1, 2021
	Director	Kazushi Kawaguchi	Appointed on June 26, 2020
			Registered on July 6, 2020
	Director	Kazushi Kawaguchi	Reappointed on June 25, 2021
			Registered on July 1, 2021

T		
Director, Audit and Supervisory Committee	Akihiko Aizawa	Appointed on June 17, 2016
<u>Member</u>		
		Registered on June 28, 2016
Director, Audit and Supervisory Committee	Akihiko Aizawa	Reappointed on June 22, 2018
Member	THINK THE WA	Trouppointed on valie 22, 2010
<u>ivenios</u>		
		Registered on July 5, 2018
		Resigned on June 26, 2020
		Registered on July 6, 2020
Director, Audit and Supervisory Committee	Shinichi Sato	Appointed on June 17, 2016
Member		
(Outside Director)		Registered on June 28, 2016
(Outside Director)		Registered on June 28, 2010
Director, Audit and Supervisory Committee	Shinichi Sato	Reappointed on June 22, 2018
<u>Member</u>		
(Outside Director)		Registered on July 5, 2018
		Resigned on June 26, 2020
		Registered on July 6, 2020
		Registered on July 6, 2020
	CI POTI	A
Director, Audit and Supervisory Committee	Shinji Nakazawa	Appointed on June 17, 2016
<u>Member</u>		
(Outside Director)		Registered on June 28, 2016
Director, Audit and Supervisory Committee	Shinji Nakazawa	Reappointed on June 22, 2018
<u>Member</u>		
(Outside Director)		Registered on July 5, 2018
-		
Director, Audit and Supervisory Committee	Shinji Nakazawa	Reappointed on June 26, 2020
	omiji inakazawa	Reappointed on June 20, 2020
Member		
(Outside Director)		Registered on July 6, 2020

	Director, Audit and Supervisory Committee	Keizo Tanaka	Appointed on June 17, 2016
	<u>Member</u>		
	(Outside Director)		Registered on June 28, 2016
	Director, Audit and Supervisory Committee	Keizo Tanaka	Reappointed on June 22, 2018
	<u>Member</u>		
	(Outside Director)		Registered on July 5, 2018
	Director, Audit and Supervisory Committee	Keizo Tanaka	Reappointed on June 26, 2020
	Member		
	(Outside Director)		Registered on July 6, 2020
	Director, Audit and Supervisory Committee	Mitsuhiro Sakizuki	Appointed on June 26, 2020
	Member		
			Registered on July 6, 2020
	Director, Audit and Supervisory Committee	Kyo Kuriiwa	Appointed on June 26, 2020
	Member		
	(Outside Director)		Registered on July 6, 2020
	4-20-7, Osakidai, Sakura, Chiba		Reappointed on June 23, 2017
	Representative Director	Michio Ohba	Registered on July 5, 2017
	4-20-7, Osakidai, Sakura, Chiba		Reappointed on June 22, 2018
	Representative Director	Michio Ohba	Registered on July 5, 2018
	4-20-7, Osakidai, Sakura, Chiba		Reappointed on June 21, 2019
	Representative Director	Michio Ohba	Registered on June 28, 2019
·	4-20-7, Osakidai, Sakura, Chiba		Reappointed on June 26, 2020
	Representative Director	Michio Ohba	Registered on July 6, 2020
			Resigned on June 25, 2021
			Registered on July 1, 2021

-	126 El Forest, 3-18-1, Sengencho, F	Reappointed on June 22, 2018	
	Representative Director	Masayuki Kitamura	Registered on July 5, 2018
			Resigned on June 21, 2019
	·		Registered on June 28, 2019
:	104 Prince Heights Kajigaya Nibank Suenaga, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki, Kan		Appointed on June 21, 2019
	Representative Director	Makoto Saito	Registered on June 28, 2019
	104 Prince Heights Kajigaya Nibank		Reappointed on June 26, 2020
	Suenaga, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki, Kan Representative Director	nagawa Makoto Saito	Registered on July 6, 2020
	104 Prince Heights Kajigaya Nibank Suenaga, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki, Kan		Reappointed on June 25, 2021
	Representative Director	Makoto Saito	Registered on July 1, 2021
	Accounting Auditor	ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed on June 23, 2017
			Registered on July 5, 2017
	Accounting Auditor	ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed on June 22, 2018
			Registered on July 5, 2018
	Accounting Auditor	EY ShinNihon LLC	Corporate name changed from ShinNihon LLC on July 1, 2018
			Registered on July 5, 2018
	Accounting Auditor	EY ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed on June 21, 2019
·			Registered on June 28, 2019
	Accounting Auditor	EY ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed on June 26, 2020
			Registered on July 6, 2020
	Accounting Auditor	EY ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed on June 25, 2021
			Registered on July 1, 2021

## 1463 Hazama-machi, Hachioji, Tokyo JANOME Corporation

<u>.</u>			
Article relating to exemption of	Company may exempt Directors (including ex-Directors) failing in their duty from their liabilities for damages to		
Directors and other officers from	the limitation of laws and ordinances and by resolution of the Board of Directors in accordance with Section 1 of		
their liabilities against the	Article 426 of the Company Act.		
Company			
	Changed on June 17, 2016 Registered on June 28, 2016		
Article relating to restriction of	Company may execute a contract with Directors (except executive Directors and other officers) relative to		
their liabilities of non executive	restriction of their liabilities for damages due to failure of such liabilities in accordance with Section 1 of Article		
Directors and other officers	427 of the Company Act. Provided, limited amount of such damages under the above contract shall be the amount		
against the Company	prescribed in laws and ordinances.		
	Changed on June 17, 2016 Registered on June 28, 2016		
Matters relating to a company	A company with board of Directors		
with board of Directors			
Matters relating to a company	A company with audit and supervisory committee		
with audit and supervisory			
committee			
	Installed on June 17, 2016 Registered on June 28, 2016		
Matters relating to entrustment	Entrustment to a Director of determination on execution of important business matters shall be provided in the		
to a Director of determination on	Articles of Incorporation.		
execution of important business			
matters.			
	Installed on June 17, 2016 Registered on June 28, 2016		
Matters relating to a company	A company with accounting auditor		
with accounting auditor			
Matters concerning registration	Head office moved from 3-1-1 Kyobashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo on July 1, 2009		
records			
	1		

QR code

I hereby certify that this is a complete transcript of all entries listed in the registry, which has not been closed.

(Jurisdiction of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Hachioji Office)

October 4, 2021

Tokyo Legal Affairs

 $Registrar\ of\ Deeds$ 

Naruhiko Shirai

Seal

Serial No.  $\mathcal{T}$  362883 \* Underline denotes the item that has been deleted.

## 履歷事項全部証明書

東京都八王子市狭間町 1 4 6 3 番地 株式会社ジャクメ

会社法人等番号	0101-01-008876	
商号	蛇の目ミシン工業株式会社	
	株式会社ジャノメ	令和 3年10月 1日変更
		令和 3年10月 1日登記
本 店	東京都八王子市狭間町1463番地	
公告をする方法	電子公告とする。         http://www.janome.c         jp         ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によ         電子公告による公告をすることができない         は、日本経済新聞に掲載する方法で行など	<u></u> たって 、場合
	電子公告とする。 https://www.janome. jp ただし 事故その他やむを得ない事由によ電子公告による公告をすることができないは、日本経済新聞に掲載する方法で行う。	-á·C
会社成立の年月日	昭和25年6月27日	
目 的	1. ミシン、裁縫用品類および服飾品類 2. 事務機械器具、光学機械器具および電子機械器具および電子機械器具および電子機械器具および電子機械器具および電子機械器具、鋳造機械器具、鋳造機械器具の製造ならびに販売 6 家具および教育機器の製造ならびに販売 6 家具および教育機器の製造ならびに取売 7 教材および教育機器の製造ならびに収 9 衣料品、日用雑貨品、宝石、ツ田、 書籍、文房具、スポーツの製品、書印刷、型サービスおよびソフト 1 2. 金融業 1 3. 生命保険・損害保険の代理業 1 4. 不動産に関する総合コンサルタント 1 5. 不動産の管理および賃貸借業みの受1 6. 不動産の所有、売買、仲介および負1 7. 有価証券の保有ならびに利用	が精密機械器具の製造ならびに販売 の製造ならびに販売 が金属加工機械器具の製造ならびに販 販売 、ラシの経営 属、化粧品、室内外装飾品、美術工芸 高よび音響機器の販売 品の販売 、ウエアの作成ならびに販売 、業務 委託

整理番号 ア372438

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

	18. 前各号に附帯する一切の業務	
単元株式数	100株	平成27年10月 1日変更
		平成 2 7 年 1 0 月 5 日登記
発行可能株式総数	4500万株	平成27年10月 1日変更
発行済株式の総数	発行済株式の総数	平成27年10月 1日変更
並びに種類及び数	1952万1444株	 平成27年10月:5日登記
資本金の額	金113億7299万9766円	
	E 1 1 5 nd 7 2 5 5 7 5 5 7 7 6 6 7 5	
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番1号 三井住友信託銀行株式会社	
住所並びに営業所	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番1号	
	三井住友信託銀行株式会社 証券代行部 平成24年 4月 1日変更	平成24年 4月 2日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役 大場道夫	平成29年 6月23日重任
		平成 2 9 年 - 7 月 - 5 日登記
	取締役 大場道夫	平成30年 6月22日重任
		 平成30年 7月 5日登記
	取締役 大場道夫	令和 1年 6月21日重任
		令和 1年 6月28日登記
	取締役 大場道夫	令和 2年 6月26日重任
		令和 3年 6月25日退任
	取締役 河島正司	平成29年 6月23日重任
	Secret ID ID III ID	
		平成30年 6月22日退任 
		平成30年 7月 5日登記

 整理番号 ア 3 7 2 4 3 8
 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。
 2 / 8

 PATENT

取締役	喜多木	村 昌 幸		平成29年	6月23日重任
				平成29年	7月 5日登記
取締役	喜多村	寸 昌 幸		平成30年	6月22日重任
				平成30年	7月 5日登記
				令和 1年	6月21日退任
				令和 1年	6月28日登記
取締役	髙 安 俊	色 也		平成29年	6月23日重任
				平成29年	
取締役	髙 安 俊	也		平成30年	6月22日重任
				平成30年	
取締役	髙 安 俊	也		令和 1年	6月21日重任
				令和 1年	 6月28日登記
取締役	髙 安 俊	也	Tenned St. (2000 Tenned	<b>全和</b> 2年	6月26日重任
				令和 2年	7月 6日登記
取締役	髙 安 俊	也也		令和 3年	6月25日重任
				 令和 3年	
取締役	先 槻 光	<u> </u>		平成29年	6月23日就任
				 平成29年	 7月 5日登記
取締役	先 槻 光	: 弘		平成30年	6月22日重任
				 平成30年	7月 5日登記
取締役	先 槻 光	<u> 34</u>		令和 1年	6月21日重任
			ļ.	 令和 1年	6月28日登記
				令和 2年	6月26日退任
				 令和 2年	7月 6日登記
COLORS (C. C. C			[8		. 66

株式会社ジャノメ					
	取締役	齋	藤		平成29年 6月23日就任
					平成29年 7月 5日登記
	取締役	齋	藤	真	平成30年 6月22日重任
					平成30年 7月 5日登記
	取締役	齋	藤	真	令和 1年 6月21日重任
					令和 1年 6月28日登記
	取締役	齋	藤	真	令和 2年 6月26日重任
					令和 2年 7月 6日登記
	取締役	齋	藤	真	令和 3年 6月25日重任
					令和 3年 7月 1日登記
	取締役	中	島文	明	令和一1年 6月21日就任
	(社外取締役)	~			
	取締役	中	島文	明	令和 2年 6月26日重任
	(社外取締役)	-			令和 2年 7月 6日登記
	取締役	中	島 文	明	令和 3年 6月25日重任
	(社外取締役)				令和 3年 7月 1日登記
	取締役	土	井	上	令和 2年 6月26日就任
					令和 2年 7月 6日登記
	取締役	土	井	仁	令和 3年 6月25日重任
					令和 3年 7月 1日登記
	取締役	<u> </u>		志	令和 2年 6月26日就任
					令和 2年 7月 6日登記
	取締役	Л		志	令和 3年 6月25日重任
					令和 3年 7月 1日登記

取締役・監査等 委員	相 澤 昭	彦	平成28年	6月17日就任
<u> </u>			平成28年	6月28日登記
取締役・監査等	相澤昭		平成3.0年	6月22日重任
委員			平成30年	 7月 5日登記
			令和 2年	6月26日退任
			令和 2年	7月 6日登記
取締役・監査等 委員	佐 藤 慎		平成28年	6月17日就任
(社外取締役)			平成28年	
取締役・監査等 委員	佐 藤 慎		平成30年	6月22日重任:
(社外取締役)		- m i i	平成30年	7月 5日登記
			令和 2年	6月26日退任
			令和 2年	7月 6日登記
取締役・監査等 委員	中澤真	A 500 C 100	平成28年	6月17日就任
(社外取締役)			平成28年	6月28日登記
取締役・監査等 委員	中澤真		平成30年	6月22日重任
(社外取締役)			平成30年	 7月 5日登記
取締役・監査等 委員	中澤真		令和 2年	6月26日重任
(社外取締役)			 令和 2年	7月 6日登記
19 (J. H. 18) \$49.39 F		***************************************	BORRES SEE	

r	DN L	
	取締役・監査等 田 中 敬 三 <u>委員</u>	平成28年 6月17日就任
	(社外取締役)	平成28年 6月28日登記
	取締役・監査等 田 中 敬 三 委員	平成30年 6月22日重任
	(社外取締役)	平成30年 7月 5日登記
	取締役・監査等 田 中 敬 三 委員	令和 2年 6月26日重任
	(社外取締役)	令和 2年 7月 6日登記
	取締役・監査等 先 槻 光 弘 委員	令和 2年 6月26日就任
		令和 2年 7月 6日登記
	取締役・監査等 栗 岩 恭 委員	令和 2年 6月26日就任
	(社外取締役)	令和 2年 7月 6日登記
	于葉県佐倉市大崎台四丁目20番地7 代表取締役 大場道夫	平成29年 6月23日重任
		平成 2.9 年 7.月 5.日登記
	千葉県佐倉市大崎台四丁目20番地7         代表取締役       大場道夫	平成30年 6月22日重任
		平成30年 7月 5日登記
	千葉県佐倉市大崎台四丁目20番地7         代表取締役       大場道夫	令和 1年 6月21日重任 
		令和 1年 6月28日登記
	千葉県佐倉市大崎台四丁目20番地7         代表取締役       大場道夫	令和 2年 6月26日重任 
		令和 2年 7月 6日登記
		令和 3年 6月25日退任 
		令和 3年 7月 1日登記

_ <u></u>				
	京都府中市浅間町三丁目18番地の1エレスト126	-ルフ 平成2	9年 6月23	日就任
	表取締役 喜多村昌幸	平成 2	9年 7月 5	日登記
The second secon	京都府中市浅間町三丁目18番地の1ェ	-ルフ 平成3 (	0年 6月22	! 日重任
The state of the s	レスト126 表取締役 - 喜 多 村 昌 幸	平成3(	 3年 7月 5	 日登記
	1200 1 - 1200 1 - 1200	令和	1年 6月21	日退任
		 令和	 1年 6月28	 日登記
神	奈川県川崎市高津区末長一丁目19番1	6 - 令和	1年 6月21	日就任
1	0 4 号プリンスハイツ梶ケ谷弐番館 表取締役 齋 藤 真		 1年 6月28	 日登記
	奈川県川崎市高津区末長一丁目19番1		2年 6月26	
$\overline{1}$	) 4号プリンスハイツ梶ケ谷弐番館		 2年 7月 6	
	会川県川崎市高津区末長一丁目19番1 04号プリンスハイツ梶ケ谷弐番館		3年 6月25	
	長取締役 齋 藤 真		3年 7月 1	
会面	<u>新日本有限責任監査法人</u>	平成29	9年 6月23 	日重任
		平成29	9年 7月 5	日登記
会記	十監査人 新日本有限責任監査法人	平成3(	)年 6月22 	日重任
		平成3(	)年 7月 5	日登記
会部	上監査人 EY新日本有限責任監査		)年 7月 1 賃任監査法人の	44.4
		更	人	101000支
		平成3(	9年 7月 5	日登記
会計	<u>EY新日本有限責任監査</u>	法人 令和 1	年 6月21	日重任
		 令和 ]	年 6月28	日登記
会部	<u>EY新日本有限責任監査</u>	<u>法人</u> 令和 2	2年 6月26	日重任
		<b>令和</b> 2	 2年 7月 6	 
会計	↑監査人 EY新日本有限責任監査	法人 令和 3	3年 6月25	日重任
		(11년 1년 년 년 년 년 년 년 년 년 년 년 년 년 년 년 년 년		日登記
L				

 整理番号 ア 3 7 2 4 3 8
 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。
 7 / 8

 PATENT

## 東京都八王子市狭間町1463番地株式会社ジャノメ

取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の規定により、任務を怠ったことによる取締役(取締役であった者を含む。)の損害賠償責任を、法令の限度において、取締役会の決議によって免除することができる。 平成28年 6月17日変更 平成28年 6月28日登記
非業務執行取締役 等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す る規定	当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、取締役(業務執行取締役等である者を除く。)との間に、任務を怠ったことによる損害賠償責任を限定する契約を締結することができる。ただし、当該契約に基づく損害賠償責任の限度額は、法令が規定する額とする。 平成28年 6月17日変更 平成28年 6月28日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社
監査等委員会設置 会社に関する事項	監査等委員会設置会社 平成28年 6月17日設定 平成28年 6月28日登記
重要な業務執行の 決定の取締役への 委任に関する事項	重要な業務執行の決定の取締役への委任についての定款の定めがある 平成28年 6月17日設定 平成28年 6月28日登記
会計監査人設置会社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社
登記記録に関する 事項	平成21年7月1日東京都中央区京橋三丁目1番1号から本店移転 平成21年 7月 8日登記



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

(東京法務局八王子支局管轄)

令和 3年10月 8日

東京法務局 登記官

白 井 成



整理番号 ア372438

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

8 / 8

PATENT REEL: 059211 FRAME: 0833

## DECLARATION

I, <u>Takayuki Kawasato</u>, a Japanese citizen at <u>c/o JANOME</u>

Corporation, 1463, Hazama-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 193-0941 JAPAN, declare that I am familiar with both Japanese and English and that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached is a full, true, and faithful English translation of the relevant pages of the Japanese Commercial Register showing the Name Change of the Applicant "Janome Sewing Machine Co., Ltd." to "Janome Corporation" of the relevant United States Patent Application and made by me as a requirement for the Submission of Name Change of the Applicant in the relevant United States Patent Application.

Takayuki Kawasato

Date: Fabruary 8, 2022

KAWBATO, Takayuka

PATENT REEL: 059211 FRAME: 0834

**RECORDED: 03/09/2022**